Sarah Rhodes, President of Commission for Women of Bossier City addressed the Council, 
discussed the role of the Commission and introduced their students for the year.  

Public Hearings/Actions on Unfinished Business –  

Agenda item called - Adopt an Ordinance to transfer Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Twenty Three Dollars ($21,923.00) from the Police Department to the Legal Department in the 
2022 General Fund Budget to fund a part time Police Liaison to the City Attorney. 

By: Mr. Williams 
 Motion to delete this item from the Agenda. 
Seconded by Mr. Smith 
No comment 
Vote in favor of motion is unanimous